From: Tomasetti, Ron [Ron\_Tomasetti@cable.comcast.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 24, 2004 1:24 PM

**To:** Sophie Arrington

Subject: FW: Yuba City TVRO

Sophie,

Here is the information you asked for.

On schedule B "Points of Communications" should state ALSAT

## Ron Tomasetti Comcast Communications

----Original Message-----

From: Killingsworth, Earl [mailto:Earl\_Killingsworth@cable.comcast.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 24, 2004 1:13 PM

To: Tomasetti, Ron

Cc: Harrigan, Mark; Billebault, Ruth

Subject: Yuba City TVRO

Ron, I spoke with Sophie Arrington at the FCC regarding the missing information for the Yuba City application. It is as follows:

On schedule B "Points of Communications" should state ALSAT

For FCC reference in this matter, the city is <u>Yuba City, CA</u> and under <u>Comcast of Northern California, inc.</u>

Please forward this information to <a href="mailto:sophie.arrington@fcc.gov">sophie.arrington@fcc.gov</a>

Thank You,

Earl

Earl Killingsworth Regional Compliance Manager Central California Region 2882 Prospect Park Dr. Suite 400 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

Office: 916-858-4875 Cell: 916-275-7750 Fax: 916-858-4871